AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE FAGE  OFPAGE

11
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.  |5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabla)
AD95 See Block 16 DE-AC34-03RF01804.014 N/A
&.1SSUED 8Y CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than ltem 6) CODE—[
U.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFFO
Rocky Flats Field Office Contracts Management Division
10808 Highway 93, Unit A Attn: Charles A. Dan {303) 966-8485
Goldan, CO 80403-8200
" '8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., straet, counly, Slale and 2iF Cods} 9A. AMENDMEN [ OF SOLIGHATION NO.
KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC ]

Rocky Flats Envirenmental Technology Site
10808 Highway 93, Unit B
Golden, CO 80403-8200

9B, UATED (SEE ITEM™T1)

A0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRALTFORDER NO.
DE-AC34-00RF(01904
.
CODE TEACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
; February 1, 2000
11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D BI;IE above numbered solictation 1s amanded as set forth in item 14, The house and date epecified for raceipt of I:] is extended, D i not extended
ers

Oﬂarr“sodmust acknowledga receipl of this amendmant prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitalion or as amended, by one ol the following

methods:

{a} By completing items & and 15 and returning __ ___ .. __ . copie3 of the amendment: (k] By acknowladging receipt of this smendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or ceryE rate letter or telegram which includes a relerence to tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEEDGMENT [0 BE

RECEIVED A CE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR

OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such changs may be made by Llelegram or letler, provided sach telegram or better

makes referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCQUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER, |3 IS3UED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT GRDER NO. INITEM 104,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER 18 MODIFIEQ TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES tsush as Ghanges in paying ulfive, appowialion tate, we., SET FORTH IN
HFEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103{b).

©. THIS SUPFLEMEN AL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHURITY GF:

(1 00| O

D. GTHER (Spacily typa of modifiration and authority)

| Article B.3. Department of Energy Organization Act (PL95-91)

[«

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E-“ is not, [WM is raquired to sign this decument and return______ coples ta the issuing office,
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIGATION (Cirganizat by UGF Sartion NEating, ncuding 5 vronlracl sublect mater whene frasibin.}

1. The purpose of this modification is for EW0S5 and FS40 funding adjustment (FINPLAM #13).

Funds Obligated to date: $2,066,728,731.83
Funds Obligated by this Modification: 323,216,820.00
Funds Obligated since inception of Contract: $2,389,945,551.83

Excepl 83 provided herein, all lerms and condnllons of lhe document refaranced in llem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Typn or print) 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GFFICER [Ty e print)
Hugh G, Miller
Conlracting Olficer
. - S
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFFRO 15C. DATE SIGHCD 166. UMITCD 5T, i RIca o : 16E, DATE SIGNELD
(Signiatum of person suthonzed to sigrn) By of Coniracling Uthicer) L{ ' |' 0‘3
MNEMN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FDRM 30 (Rew. H1-83)
PREWVIQLIE FTHTION 40-105 Prascribed b

UHUSABLE ) FAR (48 CF F{J 53243




FYO3 KH (RFO1904) FINPLAN #13 (April 11, 2003)

A EWO0SK1AQ0 ADSRF TP i § 47,176,357.00 | {FY03 funding adjustment.
B EW05K 1800 ADSRF TP 15 27,321,000.00 | :FY03 funding adjustment.
G EW05SK1CO0 ADSRF TP : & 31,362,000.00 | iFY03 funding adjustment,
D EWO05K1D00 ADSRF TP : % 28,082,000,00 : {FY03 funding adjustment.
E EWO05K1E00 ADSRF TP lg 61,711,072.00 ; :FY03 funding adjusiment.
F EWO0OS5K1F00 ADSRHF TP i § 34,913,514,94 | [FY03 funding adjustment.
G EWO05K1G02 ADSRF TP {§ 19,413,000.00 ; iFY03 funding adjustment.
H EWO0SK1HO3 ADSRF TP i & 20,470,000.00 | (FYO03 funding adjustment.
J EWO05K1J04 ADSRF TP :$ 28,017,876.06 1 iFY03 funding adjustment.
- F34001100 ADSRF TP i & 12,873,000.00 § iFY03 funding adjustmant.
- FS4001300 ADSRF TP 1§ 256,000.00 ; {FY03 funding adjustment.
- F34001400 ADSRF TP i % 1,150,000.00 : :FY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4001500 ADSRF TP i & 981,000.00 | iFY03 funding adjusiment.
- FS40022C0 ADSHF TP 1§ 290,000.00 ; iFY03 funding adjustment.
- F54002300 ADSRHF TP 1% 173,000.00 | iFY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4004100 ADSRF TP | § 720,000.00 | IFY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4005100 ADSRF TP % 330,000.00 ; :FY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4006100 ADSRF TP i % 1,526,000.00 § {FY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4007100 ADSRF T i 8 2,500,000.00 | (FY03 funding adjusiment.
- FS4007200 ADSRF TP i 5 769,000.00 : :FY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4009100 ADSHF TP i 8 191,000.00 § iFY03 funding adjustment.
- FS4009300 ADSRF ™ i § 2.892,000.00  tFY03 funding adjustment.
Subtotal ¥ 323,216,820.00
§ibtotal 3 "
Total Finplan [ 323,216,820.00 |

/WW

Funds Availability Certificate



